(R-2002-747 Corrected)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 295846

## ADOPTED ON DEC 1 0 2001

WHEREAS, the Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition [SCADA] System is now installed in twenty-six pump stations and the Mission Bay sewer interceptor system, with forty-nine pump stations to be installed; and

WHEREAS, an additional expenditure for City forces will allow for completion of the SCADA system; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to use City Forces to provide engineering and electrical field work support in connection with installing the SCADA system in the City's remaining pump stations, pursuant to recommendation of the City Manager that such work can be done by City Forces more economically than if let by contract, and with the cost of the work not to exceed \$250,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$250,000 from Fund No. 41506, CIP 46-168.0, Telemetry Control Systems - SCADA, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above work by City Forces.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Ted Bromfield

Senior Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb 11/26/01 12/06/01 Corr.Copy Or.Dept:MWWD MWD-2032 Aud.Cert:2200590 R-2002-747 41. UD

SAN DIE 30, CALL

01 DEC -6 PN 3: 18

RECEIVED

MWD 2032

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			(	CERTIF	ICATE OF U	INALLOTT	ED BALA		AC RIGINATING -	2200590	
	n the		ng resol							r the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amount		250,000.00				Fund			41506		
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendit	ture of funds	for addition	nal City For	ces Work	for Teleme	try Control	
		Systems	(SCAD	)A).				) , ,	<u> </u>	·	
Date		November 21, 2001				By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTM				C DED A DEMANA	
					A	CCOUNTING DA		DITOR AND C	OMPIROLLER	5 DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
01	0	41506	773	960	4278	172700				\$250,000.00	
		.,,									
	-										
	J	<u>  -                                   </u>		<u> </u>				TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$250,000.00	
	1017E THIOUN									FUND OVERRIDE	
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	menter of the content	ts of the said con r are an o be dra	Charter tract, th ticipated wn, and	of the one	City of San Dicient moneys one into the	Diego, that s to meet t Treasury, t dey now ac	sufficient r he obligati to the cred tually in th	moneys had ons of said to the of the	ave been a id contract appropriation ry, togethe	conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys acumbered.	
Vendor											
Purp	ose			•							
,											
Date	<b>)</b>	By:									
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
ACCTG.	CY			1	A	CCOUNTING DA	TA OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	-										
	1							TOTAL	MOUNT		
AC-361 (RI	EV 2-9	2)		1	,			TOTAL A	INIOONI	FUND OVERRIDE	
				<- 2	95846	DEC	1 0 2001		AC_	2200590	